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Phillips, shelby E. 56,843 . W
(Surname.) (Christian name in full.) (Army serial numb.
Byb Il {0 Nce BUOR Tnf,

\_ (Rank and organization.)
}\'ﬂ@te your relationship to the deceased.....Aather
D

o you desire the remains brought to the United States? - NQI S ..
(Yes or no.)
If remains are brought to the United States, do you b
wish them interred in a national cemetery? (Yes or no.)
I you desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-
tion below as to where they should be sent:

&

(Name of person Lc_)'f(-:a:‘i_\;é remains.) (Express office.) (Telegraph office.)

(Number and street.) N j}/yortown) (State.)
(3 Z
- c \,L/ 4/ /»4 _

(Sign here)

. 2. 2%

(Nu;nber and street or rural route.) (City,/town, or post orﬁce ) g 4 (Stato )
Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—6713
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2QQ7
G.R.S. Form #114-B R
MT JAN 16 1926
. DATER 59 0 S
£ h B e~ 56843
Ll e Sl B Y (WIS
7 ppe 5 v Co B 28th Inf
NI V. - ORGANIZATICN J\ S S ;
Q .1:?‘#’ 5 1 ”,1.1 t P{\‘ ; , 3
A G & Uhane’'t 1 A 593
Sl ocumon e, 2 iy, Bletey T O Ry
CTY. NAME NUMBER =
P8 ) 189 See. & SR SR 1
GRAVE ROW PLOT
2. ORIGINAL BATTLE AREA GRAVE LOCATION __ | Secomin (aisme)
GRAVE COMMUNE DEPT
COGRDIINALES -8 - . C o N e
CONCENTRATED TO ____ . 12/7/18 . 189 sl SeeRls - L dAEE S sl
DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT
________________________________________ Americmw . SEETESSNEC ST SIS
CEMETERY CTY. NUMBER
Data concerning any identification found on remains when concentrated, such as
collar insignias, letters, broken bones, missing parts, etc.
TTi¢ ] CIoE tl JeULIOJ Uy
| roatic 1 raly !Lb 1% i
QATE OF DEATEH
SUBSEQURENTSREBURTEALS - = e o mat s = ool = - s abie b & f i S s G Sl s s
AN PEEROM WEHEH HE CARE |1 et T e
MEDALS OCRDECORATICNSAWARDED . &7 . . =
DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT CEMETERY
A/ ‘
SIGNATURE, AREA SUPERVISOR e PR B e
5. FINAL GRAVE LOCATION _g8/10/22 . 1B . 29 Bleek 6. -
DATE GRAVE . ROW PLOT
w,:{h
0 ..—Oige=Aisne Americsn Cemetery i¥608, Seringes-ci-Nesles,
|- % A GO i - CEMETERY Adgne.



INSTRUCTIONS FOR PREPARATION OF FORM 114 B

1. Torms 114-B are to be prepared by Registration Branch in quadruplicate,
three copies to be forwarded to Area Supervisor who will accomplish paragraph 2 and
return all three copies to Headquarters, American Graves Registration Service.

e

2 Paragraphs 1 and 3 will be accomplished by Registration Branch, Head-
guarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe.

3. Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Area Supervisor from data on file
in his office.

4. If data is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form 16, Form 1-A or Form
16-A, statment to this effect will be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data is taken from. If data concerning co-ordinates is approximate and NOT
accurate, statement to this effect will be made on these forms.
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN RePLY REFEr To QM 293 A-M
Phillips, Shelby E. (0A)

July 11, 1932

Mrs. Ella Phillips,
Robeline,

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance, It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932. There is enclosed a circu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours, _5;5225%53—"’

/
fd

\ , CHAS. W. DIETZ, “ /

\ / Captain, Q. M. Corps)
2 Encls. ) fy _Assistant. Hﬁ
7 v

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1933? /.~
(Write answer here)

v .

(Sign here) C//' (l._.) ;:’,".,«...L.;'b..\,i’:' Nl .




QM Z“ Al
Phillips, Sholby B. ©OA M Jammary 29, 1932,

Nrse. Ella Pmmpa,

Dear Madem:

_ Reference is made to correspondence forwarded you
from this office relative to & pilgrimage to the grave of your
son the late Private first class Shelby B, Phillips. In reply

- %0 a guestionnaire you advised that you did not desire to nake
a pilgrimage during the summer of 1932.

It is noted you previously stated your health was
poor, and in this comnection you are advised thet persommel to
care for your comfort and needs will be provided, and doctors
and nurses will be awveilable. During the past two years a mme
ber of mothers in poor health and of advanced age made the pil-

grimage and appesr to have bepefited by the sea air and the
exoellent care they received.

It is believed that you would experience no diffienlty
in making the journey, and should you later deecide 4o visit your
son's grave next summer, it is requested that you so notify this
office. You are assured that not only will the pllgrimegs be
mado at the expense of' the United States, but everything possible
will be provided for your comfort and welfare.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q. ¥, Corps,
Assistant.
9. .»‘ =

CoRita 2 s L aadBiniall Liaded o
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TOM-M June 11, 1931,
Phillips, Shelby E. Pvt. lcl. (OA) M

Mrs. Ella Phillips,
Robeline,
Louisiana,

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the nummer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August lst of this year,
It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the gquestion.

As soon as you have answvered the question, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very tru}y you.

| M
Captaln/

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19327 ____ P 'if ¥~
Write answer here

>
J o o, re 7 y
L J 7L T 4 @ L 79 A4 v &

Sign here




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER. GENERAL
WASHIN_GTON

N RePLY ReFEr To QM 293 A-C | i % S 5 5 =1 June 17, 1930,

N

Mrs, Ellag Phillips
Robeline, La.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
siong of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of.
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yss" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essgential,

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly y;yr8,45;7

Captain/ Q.
Assis

DO YOU DESTRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1031? __ . L &7
(Write answer here)

77

7z . V) . Y Jp 1
(//L/él "{Q./;/{ s VAL LA ,/a' 2,

(Sign here) ,/ﬁ




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-C October 7, 1929,
Phillips, Shelby E. 608-H

Urs. Ella Phillips,
Robeline, La.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
._ United States who died in the military 6r naval service at any time bétween
April-5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains-ar¢ now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necesgsary éxpenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929, The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1630 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to. this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) _(No)

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage .
in the calendar year 19307 _ (Yes) (No) /L) .

3. Have you at any time made a previous visit

to the grave of the deceased member of the mili- ) T}¢
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No) /LD
Age Health e
4, Please give your age and state of health, Qé;Yeare) (Good) (Poor)
QBT English - (Yea)  (No)
5. What language do you speak?/~y An =l N\ | Other language
k R AN G e - (Specify language Spoken)
=y :-‘/,». j i\ jt

For The Quartermaster Generaly,

lvery truly yours,
; ] i 0 s '
Encl OQN T, HARRIS,
Act Major, Q. M, Corps,
Envelope Assistant,



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

i repLy =eFer To QM 293 A-C

Phillips, Shelby E. fugust 6, 1929
3

ire Shelby Ee Phillips, Sre
Robeline, Lae

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the father of the late
privete, first class, Shelby E. Phillips, Cos Be 28th Inf., whose remains
are now interred in the Oise-Aisne American Cemetery, Seringes-et=Nesles,
Aisne, Francee

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried? : :k24>‘

2. If so, give her complete address.

3. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother, 4J i S e
mother thru adoption, or any other woman oy AL AL :
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord- | - Y, 1201740,

ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-_ _éé7 E4J./?‘Jf;/n,‘, ? A
closed Act, give her name, address, aﬁﬁ;?;‘ ¥ ‘4‘ ) ,\. ), [
relationship in the space opposite. ) &5 AW e e f;)
id w3 e - & 40
4. Does she desire to make the ﬁ@ﬁégimag%?¢: ‘ Y0,
\":“ o: v" = m\.u c{’, r
For The Quartermastgfbééqgﬁaéﬁ} j
‘“ X “:‘;“ [ "~ % ' A" §
BT voure. T Hannne
2 Incls. X JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act of Congress jor, Q: M. Corps,
Envelope Assistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT ot /
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

repLy rerEr To QM 293 A-C
Phillips, Shelby E.

June 26 , 1929.

Mr. Shelby E. Phillips, Sr.
Rayville, Ia. ; | @ 235 7
v /

4

; & A
[/ 4
/ &
i

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American

forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

3 The records of thig office show that you are the father of
the late Pvt. 1/cl Shelby E. Phillips, Co. B. 28th Inf.whose remains are
now interred in the QOise-Aisne American Cemetery, Seringes-et-Nesles,
Aisne, Francee.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisione of the above gquot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

vour attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother” and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, 2 statement ae to her relationship is raquested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that effect be made. 2

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
i
S Neouanu
JOHN T. HARRIS,
2 incls. Major, Q. M. Corps,
Act -of Congress. Agsistant.

Envelope.

QO
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFIFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-M

July 11, 1932
Phillips, Shelby Bs (0A)

Mrs. Blla Phillips,
Robeline,
ia @

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1833, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance, It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No"” or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1032, There ig enclosed a cireu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,
CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

2 Encls, Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1933°?

(Write answer here)

(Sign here)



QM 293 A-M

Phillips, Shelby E. OA M January 28, 1932,

¥rs. Blla Phillips,
Robeline, louisians,

Dear MYadem:

Reference is made to correspondence forwarded you
from this office relative to & pilgrimage to the grave of your
son the late Private first class Shelby E. Phillips. In reply
to & questiompaire you advised that you did not desire to make
a pilgrimage during the summer of 1932.

It is noted you previously stated your heelth was
poor, and in this comnection you are advised that persommel to
care for your comfort and needs will be provided, and doctors
and purses will be available. During the past twe years e num-
ber of mothers in poor health and of advanced age made the pil-

grimage and appear to have bemefited by the sea eir and the
excellent care they received,

@ It is believed that you would experience no difficulty
%n making the Journey, and should you later decide to visit your
son's ‘grave next summer, it is requested that you so notify this
oPrices You are assured that mot only will the pilgrimage be
néde ey the expense of the United States, but everything possible
will be provided for your comfort and welfare.

235

129

For The Ouartermaster General, '

AMG !

e
5
-t

Very truly yours,

20 JAN =

an

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant,

P
B R R i e, T TR W P W R I Ny T 2 — s




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

1N REPLY. REFRR TO WQQS—AMM
Phillips, Shelby E. Pvt. lol. (OA) M June 11, 1931,

Mrs. Ella Phillips,
Robeline,
Louvisiana,

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-

T~tions for geamship transportation required during the summer of 1932

&ﬁﬁust be made by is office not later than August lst of this year.

ZIt is ther{gore @gsired that you answer the question below by writing
either of the wopds "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
following fie quggtion.

Qs sg%n as you have ansviered the guestion, please sign your

name and return thAis sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires né%post@ge. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.
&

ggThis letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did nof make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19327
Write answer here

Sign here
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON 0

I PerernersRTo R QM- 295 A-C Jane 17, 1900
Phillips, Shelly X. <808 ¥

Mrs, ¥lla Phillips

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Zurope under the provi-
gions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1st of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
guestion.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
A, D. HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant,

DO YOU DESTRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19312 __ .
(Write answer here)

(Sign here)

PR ———
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER to QM 2903 A-C October P, 1929}
Phillips, Shelby B. &08-M

Mrs. Tlla Phillips,
Robeline, Lae

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929, The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probabls cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
quéestions by filling out the blanks 16ft therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? {(Yes) {No)

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 193079 (Yes) (No)

3. Have you at any time made a previous'visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? . (Yes) (No)

Age Health

4. Please give your age and state of health, ? (Years) (Good) (Poor)

English — (Yes) (No)

5. What language do you speak? Other language
(Specify language gpoken)

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Encl, JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act Major, Q. M, Corps,

Envelope Assistant.

P

PO,



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N REPLY meFer To QM 293 A-C

Phillips, Shelby E.

dugust 6, 1929

ur. shelby E. Phillips, §
Robeline, Las P

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress S
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemetseries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the father of the late

Private, firat class, Shelby E, Phillips, Coe Bs 28th Inf., whose remains
are now interred in the Oise-iisne imerican Cemetery, Seringes-et=lesles,
AMsne, Frances

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried?

2. If so, give her complete address. . e

3. If he is survived %y a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman 5%
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-.

ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en- ' s T

closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space oppusite.

L. Does she desire to make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

P GaI@E]
Aet of Congress
Envelope

adh s
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

1N rRepLy rerEr To QM 283 A-C

Phillips, Cheldby BE. June 2§ 1‘929.

" Mr, Shelby B. Phillips, sr,
Rayville, Ia.

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries®.

records of this office show that you are the father of
the lase M- 1 el Sholby E. Phillips, Co. Bs 28%h Inf.whose remains ave
now interred in the ozmu me American Cemetery, Seringes-et-Nesles,
A!M. France,

Will you please advise this office whether or not he 1s survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms “"mother” and "widow" If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedsnt, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested

that a statement to that effect be made.

For your raply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

JOHN T. HARRIS,
2 incls. Major, Q. M. Corps,
Act of Congress. Assistqnt.
" Envelops.




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON
QM 293 A=-C

INREPLY REFERTO______ May 5, 1924
PHILLIPS, Shelby E., Pvt. 1l/cl. ;

Mre Shelby E. Phillips, Sre,
Rayville,
Iouisiana.

Dear Sir:

The Quartermaster General desires to invite your attention
to the inclosed card which gives the permanent cemetery location of
the soldier's grave in which you are interested.

This American military cemetery is one of those to be main-
tained by the United States for all time in Europe. Each grave will be
marked by a headstone of white marble, of dignified design, with the
name, rank, division, organization, date of soldier's death and State from
which he came. Headstones will be placed at all graves in connection with
the improvement work now in progress, as soon as possible and without wait-
ing for special action or request on the part of relatives.

Please be assured that in effecting removal of the dead, the
utmost reverential care was exercised and more than willingly accorded
by those who performed this sacred duty. For the future, these graves
will be perpetually meintained by the Government in a marner befitting
the last resting place of our heroes.

Very truly yours,

1-Incl. Assistant.
Record card.




FILE UNDER NO. 2983. - +£hillips, Shelby E. Jr. 2/11/22

INDEX SHEET

SYNOPSIS

Ietter -
From - OQUG., (Cem. Div. )
To The AGO.

Requestion information for G.ReS. concerning deceased soldierp us
stated above and confirmation of same,

DOCUMENT FILED UNDER NO. 293. - Phillips -

Jaw

InsTRUCTIONS.—Under “Synopsis’” make brief entry showing date of communication
and from whom received and synopsis sufficient to identify the papers. When these index
sheets become numerous under a subject they will be entered on the consolidated index
sheet and then destroyed. : s

. M. C. Form 851 (01d Form 489) i G
vised July 26, 1918
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Soldier’s * Ouerseas

Graue
Name Shelby E. Phillips
Rank Private, First class

Organization Company B, 28th Infantry balitr <0/ Piaki

Grave No.....13 RiOWAee 9 i ls Bloclkiuesy

Cemetery ... Oise-Aisne American

Location ... _Seringes-et-Nesles, Aisne, France

3—8677
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QM 293 A-G

5, 1924
PHRILLIPS, mlby Bc, Prts 1/01. my 4

daod

i, She?‘by’ E. Prillips, Sre, _
Bayville, : "
Iouisiana. ‘ BE '

Dear Sir:

‘The Quartermaster General idesires to inwite your attention
to the inclosed card which gives the permenent cemetery location of
the soldier's grave in which you are interested.

L ]

This American military cemetery is one of those to be main-
tzined by the United Stetes for all time in Eurepe. ZEach grave ¥ill be
marked by & headstone of white marble, of dignified design, with the -
nawe, rank, division, organization, date of solgier's death and State from
which he came. Headstones will be placed at all graves in connection with
the iunprovement work now in progress, as soon as possible and without wait.
ing for special action or request cn the rart of re'atlves.

Please be assured that in effecting removsl of the dead, the
wimost reverential cere was exervised and more then willingly accorded
by those who perforzed this sacred duty. For the future, these graves
will be perpetually memnteaned by ihe Governnent in a manner befitting
the last resting placs of our heroes.

IR SPRTPTT NPT T M [CRETRT TN MU T RR SRety r T S A W TR e R g T rmevm g o

Very, truly yours, »

o/ B« Pu; BARBOID
| .§ 8 Assistent. MFK
Record card. : L R ﬂwﬁ- E ZA

4

B iy



\/ - PILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

1. Looariox InpEx CARD: File # 112654 / K
(@) Name . PHILLIPS, Shelby B. b o BRBes. - ,{f"'/
®) Rank _BVte 1/e Orcaitination Q0B 2850 TRFe o . TYPEE—-:——-~-~
(¢) Date of death ___7/21/18 A e e A CKR L2

II. Rearstrarion Carp.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

(z) GraveNo. 189 ROwW == Rl Se. Seel G it TP, WS -
() Emerg. Address .. —Shekby—R, __Eﬁiil/fpﬁ_ B2, (father) Rayviile, La.
ITI. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases _____________: e AR B o x CKR ﬁé‘
IV. A. G. O. DisprosiTION CAR]?Z Date of Teceipt toco o b ls " S N . 5
el sl b L 1/- . (b) Relationship .. \* ATLAw ..
(¢) Address )«, ' £ R CoEere L B (SR ew - aE han i e S L
(d) Remains to be blr‘c;ught toU S? __________ 0. L e SO 1 IS S Y B

(f) Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in U. S we ArTrel dwe i weaNEo\RY @8
(9) Disposition instz T BHons T nobibroucHt thosll. . oo SRS © o8 o S e e
Examiner’s Initials -___________ A Date ________-___“_-_-______.‘-v_-.‘___/____, 1920.
/
VA (6 O CoR RS EONDENOE shows, communication from .. = = L 0TI NERY Lo
e p , dafed SRR CE on o B L B s T
confirming request in Par. IV, item______________ aaboye, orsrequestingichats - ToR 2 S Fontir. TEE S
/ { ¢
Examiner’s Initials __.ooSoet 20 Date ______-____-_-_-_--_-----_---_/.;’_-_, 1920
VL. G. R. S. Firgs, CORRESPONDEN Er =S s O e e e
7 ) /
AL At
(@) Cancellation memos referred to% & Lfg 67, e, 3
Examiner’s Tnitials -l 1 [Resd Date ... /f~= . (I SERTLE Sae 3 , 1920.
COUNTRY = France CemeTErY No. 693 Smeer No. ... 1620 . .
G. R. 8. Form No. 115 SR EODRME 1158 . R R4 ’,7‘0”%' u‘” ,
Amended April 6, 1920 ) : ,g: f o G UH ; g
. 7 { /
pf'\:‘

CAR | W/__# /2~ Lol W" “



VII. G. R: §,. Form No. 114 made - , 1920.
‘E—:’ 5 ﬂ-. § l“ﬁ,rm/-‘,r..“ :
Typedf.gfg ARl D Ze., Checked by —oroioeeooeeo e SO 1020,
= : o
VIII. FINAL &CTIQN: Moa Ve .
T\ 2,0 & Z Y 219 1921
s RN =5 Gablajoneee = LTS , 1920
Followidg‘-';advice foTwarded to Europe by CEMETER AL
OVERZ: A /. = Divig
(=) letter on i 927/*// g w’é{‘?ﬁgo
o,

______________________________________________________________________________

——————————— e B . G e A D e i

[EXE. CORRECTIONS

CHANGE OF ADVICE. AcTtioN TAEKEN.
Pesitesbodybe — - e s Xl S e s e = e/
Body to pe shipped t0 oo 2
/
¢ 12O P =T
X. SUSPENSION REMARKS: _ 330 e w—trrbebetig—roednl, -
F. #120- Mr. E.S5. Phillips, Rayvilie; La:  Returned unecla imeds. }3—2/,19//31‘-”-‘1"




TypedHy ge., Cheeked by ™. = . ; iy -, 1920.
= J 0
VIII. FINAL £CTIQ LAVt
= 3 - ! Y28 192]
tfi o', =3 cable on , 1920
Followirigzadvice forwarded to Europe by v CEMETERiAL pivie
Y3 letteron oo (_; s '/‘927/// /;U'éf?égo

_____________________________________________________________

IX. CORRECTIONS

CHANGE OF ADVICE. AcTioN TAKEN.

Desires body be -

B oty 50l e S DR 0 e T T

X IR, nr ™ o g DK 3 > RO {6 3 T = =0 . - /40 /o
F. #120- Mr. Z.5. Phillips, Rayville,; La. Returned unclaimed. E-2/19/21-mf.

o=




e

SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.) Box No. _ _GC=ismiv

T

32. Designation ¢f body:

Name .. 3helby E PRAIILPE----co o vimmmiinn Sarial sNot e o io: ool
. 56845
Rank . PG o - Organi zat N e A R s e SR
Co B E8th Inf 2
33. Consigned to: i
Name of Permanent Cemetery Oises isne ‘me
% S 3% & inp [ - T RN e
PR & n ne I'.. ty:. 638 L,Gringednetn.{:eslss
34. Casket boxed and marked (Date)  LecedZ, 3921 .. .. . Bv_,._____ﬁ,g,_gm.f, pne .
35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate gupervision and that the report above
igs correct. //} ;Z¢/ G A
Signature of G.R.S. Inspector <~/ A2
"—:‘i"ﬂ""di'}?l'tma"."iﬂ'f,'.;t}'f E’J'"""""""'""?_“
\ e
GERMBemMARKEIF: (i sn o Dire somug An @i cas barder . . 6 T At AR S >
37. Shipped from point of. Operation: (Date) . ______ Poes 6 17, 8BY . . .
o poininotaConcentation - ~S&k & o < Lweasi oot e Rt
(Name ) ¢
SOV OV O sngeraet = i S SignaturesShippingpOfficer Nums TS RENE. o=
38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Datoy sy . S S SN S
BV GERL SEIRepresentative. . o . 2o ri- %9 GUNGIRSeRL ' s R, e Y
39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Dat@es,:17.-193% - - .
To Permanent Cemetery -~ 380=iisns, Amer Cty. No |
Convoyer _ Framik Atwell o Signature Shigping Officer/
A ‘j*‘“”Q“ ubert W. Beyeti.e, Capt.
40. Received: Date Lh*wunu;fﬂ“"f_iﬁfjwf“_”“4_“43x ...................................................
G.R.S. Representative bk _______________________________________________ Sesse i
 41. Reinterred, Auge10,1922,0ise-Aisne CUem _»_QQS_,_E_i_e.I_'._-’_L_n_e_e_s___@_iqf_l_\tg_s_3_@_§_(A.i.s_r_lg_l__
(Date)
42. Grave Nemg .. . G IR e s TR B ASREE Section __.==== ...
43 et RLGh e e =0 = L nEiat RoWipsouas P i (R e
e T BRI e e s
Cant,,QMCe
£
/'(:}Q‘,W\K t?b
%.‘ .:\ ,b/
L\




G.R.S. FORM #114-A.

To be prepared in tripliqate.

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT

-

Records of G.R.S. Headquarters.,

1. Name___pgrre o —helby-B—
L Noc-ongemgR - o L

4. Org....Qu: TR 0 4§70 b 0 | Cabadblia SeT-SRLL UL

5. DiD.g: WeBka\Ters

COMPARATIVE REPORT

[, Pl o

"

. Discrepancy found upon. exhumation of body

10. Name

I Noi.

o o e e o e O e 0 9 e e e e -t

12. Rank e Y. - o

1'3. ~01"g. S

".'\
7. Grave No, B9 SoCh ST o -
8.: PBlot ___6_ ______ RoWpasasr ny =

Discrepancy found ugon qssinterment
NG

¢ o
N
:

15. Grave No. Sec.

18. Cemetery

19. Commune or town __,,k,ic,s, __________________

- 25. Was identification disc found on grave marke:9

--------- @ﬂhw.uty ok e
20. Dept. or County ______ . v S 2l. Country . . . . . Prangg . -
22. G.R.S. Hdqrs. Code No. D R L =id o
23. Disinterred (Date) DeSe .7, 1921 By iaad e Do ye lor el

24. Inscription on grave marker:

Name dhelby. B.-FRiilips - . SerialSNotz i e iR
REmceet ey v oo 2 T e Wl e % | Organization Co. B 28R, Infe

On body'P ;: gg

Slgpatu g Junior Technlcal A581stant
;ﬁalyh CeAnarrah

PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).

Collar insignia of '"CasBe 28 Inf." found on blouse.

o T e e e e e e e e ol = o e o e e W R o e

27. Condition of body c-e--Skel oton . complately axaaitiunla;ggxmﬁn_

28. Nature of burial Ve Se uniform and burlap.

3 o e e 1 i e o e e e e i 4 e e

29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records
quoted above?

“{0 : 3 0\.1011‘3'

30. Body Prepared and placed in casket: Date bece 17, 1921

31. Casket sealed by _““mwm“Mwwﬁgi?fﬁf?;Q?.\>

Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor

‘!



&R St Flofim., Notl6eA E Place | 21 BY {Aisme)
REPORT 07 DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL . e, 17, 1928
A RANK —oo  Bf@e. - ORGANIZATION . ..o B, 28 Iuf,
2. Disinterred (date) : ) From (give: complete looati‘on):

" Dess 17, 1921, Gr. 38 - 189, Pl. 4. Ses €. imerstyd Ne. 593, PLOISY (Aimm)

R s e S RS B B st T T MG s
3. Rﬁehm‘ied(dato) Aug~10;1922 . ~ In (give complete location) : G o183 ,B‘look G,
 Row 29,0ise-Aisne Cem.608,Seringes ¢t Nesles(iisne) | :
By : Group.-re~buxial group .. . Unif 5 o e Nature of reburial %g.gig‘b
4. I{epgx".t a\ to naiure of origi nal burial and conditinﬁ ol body upon disinterment :

U, B. uniferm sad burlape Skeleten cempletely disartisulated.

. - P
5. (a) Ideutification tags: Buried with body ? MO On grave marker?........ .. .Jo®'

‘(6) Other means ol identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

Gollar imsigaia ef ;" Ge. B. 28 Inf," en bleuse.

6. o What does examination of hody show as regards the following identifying items ?

(a) Heiglit (actual measurenient) Impsssisle te eats

(6) Weight {()5(i11‘1;1i‘(-.d) . as
(¢) .l;mir—(lolor i g visible

-

Quantity

Characteristic= =
g % '»‘]‘2 g 11
() Hair on lace—Color, —~ BeRE vieikle S

Location.

Quantity -

(¢) Permanent marks on body (old scavs, peculiarities,

Nene visible
Or MIssing parts) ... o

(/) Wonnds or missing parts (received at time of casualty)

Lewer jaws Left radius and ulna mnissing.

L mll “r“m“. - g ot ann - e soaeen wrernogee

L Pelinrelin, W AT o broTids i e

supervised by .. L7 A1 it Approved : e :

K. T. geiler S.B. ReS.Wil s d8%s ts QUG ~
T A - . 1 s
h . (Title) =~ e e

8. Reburial A L LS

supervised by \.A.A,....,_.L.iﬁ.ﬂays_ o By i Approyed ... CsdsBlake —

' : (Titla). .. Coplia,QhiCe .
v //

tab




X

INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF ‘6. R.S. FORM M0, 16-A

Lnter information, as notel below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered
space. This form 1S supolemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form l-a, reporting
. « G 2 . | ’ . SR 2 e . SES A s
reburial locations. T6 be used in” answer to Question 26, Form I14, in case no means of identification
on body. ‘

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization, andby wohm disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the hody was disinterred
and the group and unit which made disinterment.

3. Give date and accurate information as to location ol reburial and the group and unit
which made reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden hox, ete.

4. State to what degree decompssition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, hox, burlap, etc. This statement should be as complete as
possible. \

s yeid ¥ - 3 el

5. (@) State whether identification fags were found buried with body and on grave marker
by reporting “Yes™ or ‘‘No. '

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying
articles found in or on body or grave? List any persounal effects, letters, money-order receipts,
ana the like found on body or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might
he of use in identifying the hody, other than that tabulated under Item No 6.

6. Give all information as to body deseription =and dental chart as nearly correctly as the
condition of the hody will allow. Items (¢) and (/) under the body description are very important
tand should be very complete. The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in
with great care. There are 32 teeth to bhe accounted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart.
Beginning at the middle line in bath upper and lower jaws, the teeth are arranged symmetrically
on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines (tearing tecth), bicuspids
(chewing teeth), and molars (principal, chewing teeth). An examination should bhe made and

findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : [Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge

work, fillings, caries (cavities ol decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jwas found.

MISSING TEETH .. . ...  All*tecth missing through previous
extraction (not those fraztured or
displaced by recent wounds) should
he scratched out, thus :

Z7)_TOOTH MISSING

TOOTH MISSING

CROWNED TEETH Block in solid the crown of tooth (label (& PORCELAIN CROWN
aold, porcela n, or gold and porcelain), OLD CROWN
thus :

BRIDGE WORK . Block in solid the erown of tooth (label 4
eold bridge,cold and porcelain hridge) J ¢t
thu : [ <

SILVER FILLING OLD FILLING

FILLINGS Draw filling ‘on tooth accurately as GOLD FILLING GOLD FILLING
possible (block in and label gold, : GOLD FILLING
silver, cenmient), thus :

CAVITY _ DECAYED
CARIES (CAVITIES) .. Outline location and size ol cavity, DECAYED %/// DECAYED
sh ¢ SO - s - 4 I ’%///
shade in thus : ””‘/ /’//‘
DENTURES (PLATES). ... Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate block in teeth attached and indicato

retaining ciasps on natural teeth with the word *“ clasp ™

~

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the rrame and title of the person
approving same.
- _ -
8. Show name of person supervising the reburial and the name and title of the person approving
sz/xme.




COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS waTa

a) Nane Seruiil o
(a) Name . ... PHILLIPS, Shelby E» el e 55845\

(bv) Renk _“.Pvt_‘__l/cm_Orgunlzut»ion R IR P S " BE

Causc of - JP D
(c) De : e

Date of death.. ?/ 1/18_ SR TRt S SE R e K/A .............

IT. REGILTRATION CARD.~(Check Rep.,Card Inf.ugeinst Loc.Ind.Inf.):

/
N/ 6

I

()

{a) Grave Vo...1g9Row 4._;\;5&4*_‘?1& PR O vect. ... K page
Emerg. Address-.ghwiny R PHILIIDH, B4, (father) Rayviile, L

Qo

IIXI.Files of soldiers dying frcom contagious dalceagest . eh i e el KR m

IV. Infomeation on which advice to Europe in lstter of tronemittal was based:

0.4.0.(2:d. b /w i A

(W«’/ ”Lﬁ’f'\/«/e/‘?/{/‘wf ...... ."u..éwz/q ﬂf ’lzﬁ—MMa(O-

=

V. TFollowing advice forwarded to Zurcpe by

N.J. JAN '4 1921 19”‘

VI. Form 115 forwarded to G.R.S.Hcboken,

VII. SUPPLEIENTARY REGUESTS
Date of Relationship
wnd _Sourc i A R I Desixves: .. .. ..: T S N
b
....... Nl L e BN 0 e TR
= R A T Cau e T e 02 )
VIlE. Form Phouraceived from GrRgssloboRen s Rt Rossedor ~e i o an e S e
CAMETERY NG. oHEET NC.

SOUNTRY

{+viieS» FORM 115-A
august y 1920

5-666 /B
5-666/ Prance
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GO

gLl

Recheck
1. G. R. 8. Form No. 1. -~

Sketeh :f'i!' 80 L &A%

28]

Hgq. G. R. 8. File

. i *
2. Soldier’s No. Unknown

, PHILLIPS UNEIIOWT
3 < Surname (In Block Letters) First Name and Initials = ‘ -
\> ¢ Unlmown o /0 Unknowm. ......... 28th Inf.. 39544174495 !
Rank Company Regt. or Corps
1. @G. BR. 8. Form No. 1. = Hgq. G. BR. 8. File
N\. RN RRROWD . e 171 c et abn O OO S h L
2. Soldier’s No. Date of Death Cause, if known
5 PRILLIDS, Healea@Wh, 6. .  Uaimown ... 1 Alibary. oo LIRS s T
" "Surname (in block letters)  Fi\'X atetof Barial Cemetery First Name and Initials
R R e T~ - .. crunns PEOUSY:. 5% e AEONE:. STn 28t nf
4\“4.‘”. Y, £ tt &28-&1 In:ﬁ\ Town or Commune (In Block Letters) Department ..., BhI -----------
% Rani s Company Regt. or Corps
BOSRGR e e e g A k /a
5 s Unknowllas........... Plot No. or Letter (S /AN e
th C . if known
Daterdiies ‘ . Name Peg? NO Cross?. .. .F? SHeadboards. . . .‘L.I%ottle?. .LTO i
g s >R R A Check Method of Marking /R S
Dafesofurial .... NoAttached to Grave Marker?..L€S, » cametery
7SQISSONS.. . 10..33. 2.9C s e e e
Town or Commune  (in block 37 7¢ pname unknown and tags missing, give marks and des- k letters) — Department
eription
SRR G R e . CPUoR
Grave No. Plot No. or Letter
9. Name Pegt? ..... Cross? ..... Hez eadboardy ..... Bottle? .....
T Check Method of .-...North 2-90/ 96 -Eastel74495.......... \?[\- - t Marking
10. Buried with Body? ...... G Il e A e ST T i e et e RN RS ) hed to Grave Marker® ......
Identification | Map Reference, if interment is outside of cemetery \ Tags
1t Ift;:;me unknown and tags missi ...... SOISSONS iy B iR O SRR sing, give marks and descrip-
3 s e e, R g, SR SREE PoaR i cEheniel o

Signed

Give name of Chaplain or Burial Officer

SignedA..Jn.Tl'ig’gS. 200, Lt.QlC,.....

- Be
GToup: -t 2’ o o WAHAG 6.0 0 0o g G. R. S.

...........................




1. G. B. 8. Form No. 1. Hq. G. R. S. File

2. Soldier’s No.

Surname (in block letters) First Name :md‘}lni‘fidls
)\ P )]

4.3 WY 2 257 2 S R &28%. . Inf.’ .........................
Rank Company Regt. or Corps
e (RN (5 e e Ry k/8 ..
Date of Death Cause, if known
e R e Amer.icall,.............

Cemetery

Date of Burial

iSQISSQHSm“NQm55“39Qm.95’12%9”95 ......

Town or Commune (in block letters)

] B S R T A IS e

Grave No.
9. Name Pag? ..... Cross? .....Headboard? ..... Bottle? .....
Check Method of Marking
10. Buried with Body? ...... Attached to Grave Marker? ......

Identification Tags

11. If name unknown and tags missing, give marks and descrip-
tion.

............................................................

W 5 ot B T oo Ao @ Bt 50000 0.5 N0 T HOGDOI O A TG OLI L OO R e
Map reference, if interment is outside of  cemefery
T e S G s GROY oy -
Give name of Chaplain orpBur] RTo
L /142' z /:"
Signed ...u..ceceecnao- SRR
g!l 3 i (] Q;‘) =
y T3 A
Group........ Unit eSS = . R. 8.

3OISSONS. NUsODe KVYUe 950 0174. 95

8. Form No. 1. Hq. G. R. 8. File

2. v . ar’s No.

PHILLIPS. (unknown)

B e (in block lefters)  First Name and Initials
G S s S 28th Inf
Rank Company Regt. or Corps
o lmMewRT: . e K/RE
Date of Death Cause, if known
5 12/7/18 Americam . . . .. . Xl
Date of Burial Cemetery
7. ... PLOISYe.e .. s e e

= Town or Commune (in block letters) Department
G RN R R e T
Grave No Plot No. or Letter
9. Name Peg? ..... Cross$ ©L . Headboard? ..... Bottle? .....
Check Method of Marking
10. Buried with Body? ...... Attached to Grave Marker® ......

Identification Tags
11. If name unknown and tags missing, give marks and descrip-
tion.

............................................................

12, SR tiYere aie o i>ue oo
Map reference,

.......................................................
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WAR DEPARTMENT

SEP Qn 1090 OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY
LY WASHINGTON

G.R.S. Form 8-W-A
Information requestqg of A.G.O.

!‘ Cty# 593 Date 9-30220
File No. z' Reclstratlon

From: The Quartermaster General, U. S. Army, (Cemeterial Division).
To: The Adjutant General of the Army, 6th & B Sts., N.
Subject: Information required for G.R.S.

1. It is requested that the items checked below be completed. Request
confirmation of all information shown,

a. Surname Phillips, AV I  f. Date of death
b. Christian name Shelby E, "« g. Cause of death
¢. Serial number 56843 V7 _~h. Authority (C.C.#)
d, Organization 60s B 28th Inf. “ i, Emergency address
e. Rank Pvt. 1/c E j. Relationship
BODY DESCRIPTION e DENTAL CHARTS
(See page #2 of the Service Record)/{ /' ? (See Physical report of
: , examinatioﬁfprior to enlistment)
a. Age at enlistment _ \\ o
\ a. Str1keﬁbut teeth missing
b. Color of eyes DY &
; \ 8 7 6 54321 12345678
¢. Color of hair 4 % ; upper rlght upper left
d. Height : 3 Y 8 7 6 54321 123456178
et lower right lower left
e. Wg}ghgﬁ_

L, Perm@nent marks and
ﬁphy31ca1 ‘defects at
’qgllstment (0l1d fractures or breaks)

H. L. ROGERS, T
Quartermaster General, U.S.A., '

BY;
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4 oot
o

m 112654 (Pnillips, Shelby e Pvts 1/0) 8
 Jrom:  The Guartemmster Goneml, Te Se Ammy, {Cemotarial Division)
m The Mjwank Seneral of the Avmy, Weshington, De Co
Subjest: Private L6 Shelby Ne Phillipe. i ' ;

Septeuber 29, 1920s

1s Pursvent to second inlorsememt from this of tice, dated

by Docamber 27, 1919, & detailed imestigntlon of the records feil to
g - any grave, Iautim registered in the cese of the hte Privau
3 e lby D Phillips, #66843, Cos 3, 26th Infantrys

By sathority of tho Quartemaster Gemerals

CEMRLES Ca PIERCE, .

Major, Us S+ Amy,
Chi of, Cemotorial Divisione

By

CHARL'S J« WERNE, ‘
VS Csptaln, Qe Me Ce o

;:*‘,& B e S— . —



Septenber 25, 1920.

29.8-Cens F112654 (Phillips, Shelby Be Pvte 1/c)
The Quartermaster Gemeral, Us Se Army, (ceuéierm_ Divi sion)
- Mrse Ve Te Durr, Box 123, Robelime, lae s
Subject: Privatel/c Shelby E. Phillipe. A L ;

~

-

reference to the wheresbouts of the late Private 1/c Shelby Ee
Phillips, you are advised that the records of this office show
tint thlis soldier was killed in action July 21, 1918« An iwesti-
gatlon is being canducted to ascertain the grave location of this
mldier and it is hoped that comfarting assurances may be forwarded
the el mext of kin in dw co wsé.

By aathority of the Qurtermster Gere.rals

CHARLES C. PIERCE,

g HB@'. Us S» A.rw,
Chief, Cemeterial Division.

Bys ’ )v/

CHARIES Jo WYNIE,
HNVB Captain, Qe He Co o

t

(

NNGA_
SEP 28 1920

1. In roly to your letters of April 9 and 13, 1919, with (




G. R. S. Form No. 12¢
SHIPPING INQUIRY

(Ed. of Jan, 1, 1921)

593-1620 lem

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTFR GENERAL OF THE ARMY iy //
CEMETERIAL DIVISION

WASKINELSK
Hoboken, N.J.

AN 2 81921

FROM:  Chief. Cemeterial Division, 0. Q. M. (.
To: Mr.E. S.Phillips, Rayville, La.
Susseor:  Remains of ___Pvt..l/cl-Shelby-E.--Phillips,:Ser<No.56843 Co.B, 28 Infs

‘The records of this office show that you have requested that the body of the above-named ____remain.__

If these are not the correct instructions, please correct them. Make corrections on reverse side of this
sheet.

The nearest next of kin may choose bctween (1) return of the body to any address in the nited Smtes
(2) interment in the National C‘emetery ArhnO'ton, Va., or any other National Cemetery; or (3) body to
remain in Europe. '

By authority of the Quartermaster General.

o

- CeARLES C. PIERCE,
Laeut. Colonel, U. S. Army.

“If all blank spaces below are not filled out, it will necessitate a return of this paper and a SERIOUS
DELAY in the shipment of this body. State in each case WHETHER or not these relatives are STILL
LIVING.

Was soldier married? __________ 3 S o S
o \'
NAME OF— | NO. AND STREET. / YY STATE.
Soldieriwidoy e oo St ool SeeSE P. SedREE n LD ;/:. _/l@ __________
1 A 1 s S SN R T e
Sy _..______ﬁ ______ Qt.._..-&_ } = v =
Soldides aRildraniilia! 81006 JOL PIEYS] 10 U DELIYTGIE | LA ERIVSTORAT Wkes |4y
e AT |
3 2 {/ ... ; =
gty G0 o v o W - PR 5w
Mother. -2 L of el ,________________\-_______ SSoE ol | e
‘ T = e, T o N TN U e S AT S ’ ...............................
Brothers. { 2 SN SR WS et ool o e SNETRE o Renn ek I R e
(Name old- [ |
est first.) 3 | T S S -\ Sy S0 A s MR Pt N
e
T o e R I e - Cx B Sy B D= S S (R _i
et L i e e e e o et et B T oo e e SRS ERE RS RS, SN |-- R o
(Name old- 1
est first.) O Sl . - o ot R L e i s ittt RO B OF
Date T S N oY Sionaburess 4" —8= = .o oin o ETE iR
INddredse RSt 1 Mo S Lo Relationship___.____.____ i A VL e e et
ImporTaNT.—~CAREFULLY read instructions before filling out this paper. ~7500 (ovER.)



T, the undersigned, am the ____________________________________ond nearest living next of kin of the within-named
; ! (Relationship.)

soldier, and desire the following disposition of his remains, viz:
(Strike out all except the one showing the disposition desired.)

1. As stated on first page of this sheet.

2. To be returned to the U. S. and shipped to __.. - = £

(R. R. station.) (State.)

3. To be returned to the U. S. and buried in ____ : —-—:—— National Cemetery.

4. To remain in Europe, for burial in a permanent American Cemetery.

Signature........... L <SS

INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILLING OUT.

1. Tf definite instructions for the disposition of a body are not received from the next of kin within two
weeiss of its arrival at New York, burial will bs made without further notice in the World War Section of
Arlington National Cemetery.

2. The transfer of bodies will be made ENTIRELY at Government expense.

3. This paper MUST BE SIGNED BY THE PERSON WHO IS THE NEXT of kin IN ' THE ORDER
shown in ‘the square on the other side of this sheet.

4. This paper must be returned showing the name and address of each of the nearest next of kin in the
spaces provided therefor on the other side of this sheet.

5. If there are minor children of the deceased soldier and no widow, the LEGALLY APPOINTED
GUARDIAN of the children should ascertain their wishes and act for them in this matter.

6. If YOU are not the nearest next of kin, please ask the nearest next of kin, if living near you, to fill
out this paper.

7. If YOU are not the nea,rest‘living. next of kin and: do’not know-who or where’ the nearest relatives
are, please fill out this paper AT ONCE and mail to this office.

8. You are réques’te’d to return this paper AT ONCE in order to avoid delay in the case of this body.

9. Use the inclosed envelope—pay no postage. g

Nore.—INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE DISPOSITION OF REMAINS will be issued by this office upon the properly executed
authority of the legal next of kin in each case. The widow is the first person having disposition of the remains of her husband.
Should there be no widow or children, the father and, in turn (upon his decease), the mother, is the proper authority. The
brothers, in order of seniority, and then the sisters in order of seniority, if there are no brothers, rank next in authority to

decide. Under an opinion rendered by the Judge Advocate General of the Army, if a widow has remarried she forfeits her right,

and the next of kin as given above will make decision. 3—7860
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Fhillips} Stelby E. 533-1620 e 2/25/21

SERI/T MBI

RS SO ;
. Date of Death,
56843

€0« Ba, 28th Inf. 7/21/18

\f \\ | YR RISE TSR TG IR GRURION

ngm  March 11, 1921.

g
T

0F primatofin ;
FIC T RY BEL. TIONST ID

Mrs. Ella Phllllpq, _—— A Mother

mn Tl
810145 _“CCo

‘ddress

Hayville, La., -
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Investigation and Adjustmsnt Dezpartmsnt
- = 'In~stigation Unit.
WAR DEPARTMENT
OFF ICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL ~F THE ARMY

WASH INGTON
G.R.S. Form 8-W-A
Information requested of A.G.O.
File No-//"z éé’/% Registration., | Date August 30,1820,
From: The Quartermaster General, U. S. Army, (Cemeterial Division),
To: The Adjutant General of the Army, 6th & B Sts., N, W., Washington, D. C.
Subgject: Information required for G.R.S.

1. It is requested that the items checked below be completed. Request
confirmation of all information shown.

vé; Surname Phillips bf{/ Date of death
\*b. Christian name Shelby E, \/gf Cause of death
\/c. BSerial number 58843 ;. : LA, Authorlty (C C. #) ,"‘7‘ é
\/d(’ Organization Qo B, 28+th Iﬁf, »z( Emergency address ;Q : %
\/éﬂ Rank py+, 1/c \;”‘ vdf Relat1onsh1p ’;u;%;;i/b

BODY DESCRIPTION » DENTAL CHARTS ‘

(See page #2 of the Service Record) (See Physical report of

examination prior to enlistment)
a. Age at enlistment
a. Strike out teeth missing

b. Color of eyes
8 6 94 sdNeR ] 0 354 FL6 78

¢. Color of hair upper right upper left

d. Height SR7E 654 3R] IF 2 30405 6578
lower right lower left
e. Weight

f. Permanent marks and

physical defects at
enlistment. (0ld fractures or breaks)

e H. L. ROGERS,
' Quartermaster General, U.S.A.,

BY: 2w
/é// =) (L,/V/“t/f/ L
\ \¥X"

R M. CONNER, ' 2
s e LR DY, Captaln Q.M. C over,



@ Re s .2nd Ind, | \\')Q\\)l
Phillips, Shelby E. Jv, |

Mvu mmum amuo, office of the Quartermaster General,
: : W &ﬂa mm, De. C» December 3'7. 1919. Tow
j Ceneral's » War Department, Washington, D. C.
’ 1. The records of this office fall to show any grave location
ng!.ﬂmd at this time in the case of Private 1/03. Bholby E. Phillips
& im. Company B, 28th Intmtry

. By autherity of the Quartermaster Generals

CHARLES C. PIERCE
4 Major, Q« M C.
4 Chief, Graves Registration Service.

HENRY J, CONMNER
Captain, Qs Me Co
Graves Registration Service.

o

o

s eV k
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Q. M. C. ForM No. 487. §
Apnroved Nov. 8, 1915. Ty &
¥

03~
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Fa b

W
‘\_‘
SYNOPSIS OF COMMUNICATION RECEIVED AND INDORSED QOUT.

Two letters

Bk
5

DATED: Apr. 9 & 13th,1919,DATE RECEIVED IN Dec. 27, 1919.
FROM: Mrs W. T. Durr, Box 123, Robeline, Ia.
7O Adjutant General's Office.

Letters requesting all available information concerning
Private 1/cl Shelby E. Phillips, Jr. #5843, Company B, 28th Inf.
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Official
- H. M. NELLY
Adjutant General.

CENTRAL RECORDS OFFICE
ADJUTANT GENERAL’S DEPARTMENT
BOURGES {(Cher)

Date
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1st Ind.

A Ge On,' %!(Mll!pu, mlhy _gc' :ro)@
VWar Department, April 25, 1919.

Te the Commandinz General, American Expeditionary Force, for in-
vestigation in eonnectior with the opinion of the Judge Advocate
Gemeral of April 4, 1918, on presumption of death and letter from
this office of March 6, 1919. :

By order of the Seeretary of Ware 7

GF a2 In Charge Of Offices





